29903 Adopted - board of trustees community college district no. 508 december 3, 2009

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 COUNTY OF COOK STATE OF ILLINOIS

SUBCONTRACTOR TRAINING AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENTS APPROVED BY THE COLLEGE PRESIDENTS AND THE CHANCELLOR

MONTHLY SUMMARY EXPENSE INCURRED

THE CHANCELLOR

REPORTS: The following License, Memorandum of Understanding, Consortium Agreement, Application Service Provider and Software Subscription Agreements, Honorarium, Subcontractor Training Agreement, and Professional Services Agreements have been approved in accordance with District purchasing and contracting policies (Article V of the Board Rules) and pursuant to legal review:

CAMPUS/D EPT	TYPE OF AGMT	FACILITY/SUBCONTRACTOR	EXPENSE	TERM
KK	License	Coast Community College	\$3,500.00	9/1/09-8/31/10
HW	Subcontractor Training	Ideal Safety Communication, Inc.	\$1,800.00	10/10/09- 10/10/10
WR	Memorandum of Understanding	Northern Illinois University	0	6/7/10-12/17/11
DA	Application Service Provider Agreement ¹	College Central Network	\$1,200.00	11/1/09-10/31/10
AA	Honorarium	St. Louis Community College	\$3,000.00	1/29/10-1/29/10
DO	Professional	Arco Development Corp., LLC	\$2,375.00	12/15/09-4/15/10
MX	Professional	Mark Reyes	\$4,200.00	11/17/09-5/28/10

¹ The vendor's server will host the Web-based career office management system for online job resources at the College.

MX	Due ferreire und	M. C. Compliant Inc.	¢0,000,00	10/26/00 1/21/10
MX	Professional	M & G Graphics, Inc.	\$9,900.00	10/26/09-1/31/10
		Knickerbocker Roofing & Paving,		11/13/09-
MX	Professional	Inc.	\$1,600.00	11/13/10
DA	Professional	Dr. John Morrow	\$2,000.00	11/13/09-12/1/09
TR	Professional	Accelerated Rehabilitation Centers	\$1,200.00	11/4/09-2/23/10
	Software			
OIT	Subscription	Appian Corporation	0	30-day free trial
	Consortium			
AA	Agreement ²	Center for Distance Learning	0	11/5/09-perpetual
TOTAL				
EXPENSE			\$30,775.00	

December 3, 2009

Respectfully submitted,

Deidra J. Lewis Interim Chancellor

 $^{^{2}}$ The purpose of the agreement is to establish an organization through which the parties may jointly and cooperatively facilitate the management and operation of the Distance Learning Program. This will provide a learner-centered environment that offers the highest quality in online educational opportunities.